ORIGINAL

Decision No. 48251

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SAN DIEGO FORWARDING CO. for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a highway common carrier of commodities generally between Los Angeles and points in the vicinity thereof, on the one hand, and San Diego and points in the vicinity thereof, on the other hand.

Application No. 31780 First Supplemental

OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant's correct name is San Diego Forwarding Company (underscoring added), as shown in its Articles of Incorporation filed with this Commission in Application No. 23376.

In Application No. 31780 and various subsequent applications and decisions applicant's name appears as San Diego Forwarding Co. (underscoring added).

Applicant states that the abbreviation of the word "Company" was inadvertent, and asks this Commission to make (1) its order correcting the corporate name.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that wherever the name San Diego Forwarding Co. appears in the opinion and order parts of Decision No. 45716 on Application No. 31780; Decision No. 46232

⁽¹⁾ The name appears, incorrectly spelled, in the following decisions, Nos. 45716, 46232, 47524, 47714 and 47816.

on Application No. 32713; Decision No. 47524 on Application No. 32726; Decision No. 47714 on Application No. 33658, and Decision No. 47816 on Application No. 32726, the same be and it hereby is changed to read "San Diego Forwarding Company."

Dated at Manuscano, California, this 10

The effective date of this order shall be twenty

day of Villenning, 1953.